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Words from the Woods! 

Friday 17th November 2017 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 This week has been spent raising money for two important charities. NSPCC and Children 
in Need.  

Dance-a-thon was a huge success with all pupils showing off their moves in aid of the 
NSPCC! 

  The cake sale, that took place yesterday for 
Children in Need, had a wide range of cakes 
including gluten free cakes provided by Mrs 
Champness. There was an amazing turn out 
despite the drizzle! Thank you for your 
generosity. We look forward to reporting how 
much we raised next week. 

Dance-a-thon  
Please can all sponsor money be returned by 
Thursday 23rd November. Thank you 
 
Parent workshop – Maths  
Unfortunately, because Mrs Groom is now away 
until after she recovers from her upcoming 
operation, we need to postpone our maths 
workshops until she returns in the New Year. In the 
meantime, you will receive information about what 

your child is currently learning in maths and how you can help; if unsure please contact 
your class teacher. 
Dog Trust 
The Dog Trust will be visiting on 23rd November to meet with each class. They will be 
explaining how to care for a dog and dog safety in general. 
 
School Photos 
Please ensure all order forms are returned by Monday 20th November 
 
Mufti Day 
To support our upcoming Christmas Fair, we ask for children to come to school dressed 
in their own clothes in exchange for a bottle of something (for our tombola). 
 
Kind regards,   
      
Mrs. Louise Alvarez                                                         Mrs. Alison Bowring 

Upcoming Events 
(subject to change) 

New 

Wed 29.11.17 Parent 

workshop on maths. Year 3 – 

6. 2.30 – 3.15pm and 6.00 – 

6.45pm 

Wed 6.12.17 Parent 

workshop on maths. EYFS – 

Year 2. 2.30-3.15pm and 6.00 

– 6.45pm 

Thu 30.11.17 Norden Farm 

EYFS and KS1 

Fri 1.12.17 Mufti day – bring 

a bottle 

Sat 9.12.17 Christmas Fayre 

Wed 13.12.17 EYFS and KS1 

Nativity. 2.15-3.15pm 

Thu 14.12.17 EYFS and KS1 

Nativity (7 yr+ please) 6.30 – 

7.30pm 

Fri 15.12.17 Film night 

Tue 19.12.17 Christmas 

celebrations at the church. 

12.45pm 

Tue 19.12.17 School finishes 

1.30pm 

Term Dates 

INSET Days 

 3.1.18, 29.3.18, 4.6.18 

Open                          Close  
 

Autumn Term 2017: 

Mon 30.10.17  Tue 19.12.17 
 

Spring Term 2018 
Thu 4.1.18              Fri 9.2.18 

Mon 19.2.18    Wed 28.3.18 

 

Summer Term 2018 
Mon 16.4.18        Fri 25.5.18 

Tue 5.6.18          Tue 24.7.18 

 



 
 

Web: www.cadmoreendschool.org 
Charity Reg. No. 1066943 

 

Love            Faith          Courage         Honesty        Respect            Empathy 

Teacher in Charge                                                             Teacher in Charge 

Monday – Wednesday                                                    Wednesday - Friday 


